

DATE: February 24, 2004

TIME: 11:00 AM

TABULATED BY: DJK

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

R.W. Dunteman Company
P.O. Box 1129
Addison, IL 60101

Trine Consturction Corp
1 S 420 Shaffner Road
Wheaton, IL 60187

NO	ITEM	QUAN	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	80	UNIT	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	12.75	\$1,020.00	12.04	\$963.20
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	508	UNIT	\$25.00	\$12,700.00	14.75	\$7,493.00	14.28	\$7,254.24
20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	113	EACH	\$85.00	\$9,605.00	35.00	\$3,955.00	39.20	\$4,429.60
20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	113	EACH	\$60.00	\$6,780.00	35.00	\$3,955.00	39.20	\$4,429.60
20101700	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	75	UNIT	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	15.00	\$1,125.00	0.11	\$8.25
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	5076	CUYD	\$20.00	\$101,520.00	17.50	\$88,830.00	19.50	\$98,982.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	2064	CUYD	\$18.50	\$38,184.00	19.00	\$39,216.00	19.50	\$40,248.00
20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	563	CUYD	\$18.00	\$10,134.00	2.25	\$1,266.75	28.00	\$15,764.00
20700420	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SUBGRADE	2064	CUYD	\$25.00	\$51,600.00	13.00	\$26,832.00	20.16	\$41,610.24
20800250	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	8028	CUYD	\$25.00	\$200,700.00	26.50	\$212,742.00	29.45	\$236,424.60
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	5803	SQYD	\$1.50	\$8,704.50	1.00	\$5,803.00	1.68	\$9,749.04
21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	8440	SQYD	\$2.50	\$21,100.00	2.25	\$18,990.00	2.24	\$18,905.60
21300010	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	430	FOOT	\$15.00	\$6,450.00	15.00	\$6,450.00	25.00	\$10,750.00
25200700	SODDING, SPECIAL	8440	SQYD	\$3.50	\$29,540.00	4.25	\$35,870.00	3.19	\$26,923.60
31101200	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	12802	SQYD	\$4.00	\$51,208.00	2.75	\$35,205.50	4.03	\$51,592.06
X3550110	BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE, SUPERPAVE, 4 1/2"	10860	SQYD	\$10.00	\$108,600.00	8.05	\$87,423.00	9.97	\$108,274.20
40600200	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	12	TON	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	10.00	\$120.00	201.60	\$2,419.20
40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	29	TON	\$20.00	\$580.00	1.00	\$29.00	17.92	\$519.68
40600980	BITUMINOUS SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	320	SQYD	\$10.00	\$3,200.00	10.00	\$3,200.00	5.15	\$1,648.00
X4066412	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, SUPERPAVE, MIXTURE C, N50	2151	TON	\$42.00	\$90,342.00	33.35	\$71,735.85	40.88	\$87,932.88
X4066614	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BINDER COURSE, SUPERPAVE, IL-19.0, N50	1562	TON	\$38.00	\$59,356.00	30.05	\$46,938.10	36.96	\$57,731.52
42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	5014	SQYD	\$1.00	\$5,014.00	0.95	\$4,763.30	1.12	\$5,615.68
42300710	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH, SPECIAL	811	SQYD	\$32.00	\$25,952.00	23.75	\$19,261.25	33.60	\$27,249.60
42400430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH, SPECIAL	24151	SQFT	\$3.50	\$84,528.50	2.45	\$59,169.95	3.53	\$85,253.03
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	10418	SQYD	\$8.00	\$83,344.00	5.00	\$52,090.00	7.67	\$79,906.06
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	1798	SQYD	\$6.00	\$10,788.00	5.00	\$8,990.00	7.67	\$13,790.66
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	6771	FOOT	\$4.00	\$27,084.00	1.75	\$11,849.25	4.31	\$29,183.01
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	25206	SQFT	\$1.00	\$25,206.00	0.85	\$21,425.10	0.95	\$23,945.70
550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	567	FOOT	\$32.00	\$18,144.00	28.00	\$15,876.00	34.84	\$19,754.28
550A0070	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	50	FOOT	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	30.00	\$1,500.00	36.13	\$1,806.50
550A0340	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	1067	FOOT	\$35.00	\$37,345.00	28.00	\$29,876.00	39.84	\$42,509.28
550A0360	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15"	799	FOOT	\$40.00	\$31,960.00	30.00	\$23,970.00	41.13	\$32,862.87
55100300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	74	FOOT	\$10.00	\$740.00	5.00	\$370.00	4.00	\$296.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	313	FOOT	\$12.00	\$3,756.00	6.00	\$1,878.00	5.00	\$1,565.00
56103000	DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN 6"	112	FOOT	\$38.00	\$4,256.00	24.00	\$2,688.00	33.64	\$3,767.68
56103100	DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN 8"	2544	FOOT	\$40.00	\$101,760.00	32.00	\$81,408.00	37.39	\$95,120.16
56103300	DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN 12"	961	FOOT	\$45.00	\$43,245.00	42.00	\$40,362.00	47.26	\$45,416.86
56105000	WATER VALVES 8"	6	EACH	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	725.00	\$4,350.00	793.00	\$4,758.00
56105200	WATER VALVES 12"	3	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	1,350.00	\$4,050.00	1,403.95	\$4,211.85
56200300	WATER SERVICE LINE 1"	2858	FOOT	\$15.00	\$42,870.00	9.00	\$25,722.00	10.98	\$31,380.84
56201400	CORPORATION STOPS 1"	86	EACH	\$350.00	\$30,100.00	175.00	\$15,050.00	192.35	\$16,542.10
56300100	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, 8-INCH DIAMETER OR LESS	504	FOOT	\$50.00	\$25,200.00	20.00	\$10,080.00	38.54	\$19,424.16
56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	3	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	400.00	\$1,200.00	350.00	\$1,050.00
56400810	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	6	FOOT	\$100.00	\$600.00	450.00	\$2,700.00	489.00	\$2,934.00
56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	12	EACH	\$2,750.00	\$33,000.00	2,200.00	\$26,400.00	2,064.95	\$24,779.40
56500700	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE REMOVED	86	EACH	\$100.00	\$8,600.00	55.00	\$4,730.00	50.00	\$4,300.00
56500800	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES	86	EACH	\$250.00	\$21,500.00	150.00	\$12,900.00	248.17	\$21,342.62
60109510	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, FABRIC LINED TRENCH, 4"	139	FOOT	\$20.00	\$2,780.00	18.00	\$2,502.00	20.26	\$2,816.14
60200205	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1	EACH	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	1,550.00	\$1,550.00	1,367.00	\$1,367.00
60200305	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	3	EACH	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	1,650.00	\$4,950.00	1,467.00	\$4,401.00
60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	24	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$36,000.00	1,525.00	\$36,600.00	1,297.00	\$31,128.00
60228110	MANHOLES, SANITARY, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	12	EACH	\$2,250.00	\$27,000.00	2,200.00	\$26,400.00	1,985.50	\$23,826.00
60235700	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	8	EACH	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	800.00	\$6,400.00	845.00	\$6,760.00
60248900	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	8	EACH	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00	1,900.00	\$15,200.00	1,517.00	\$12,136.00
60406100	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	1	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00	260.00	\$260.00	215.00	\$215.00
60500105	FILLING MANHOLES	9	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	275.00	\$2,475.00	200.00	\$1,800.00
60500405	FILLING VALVE VAULTS	8	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	275.00	\$2,200.00	200.00	\$1,600.00
60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	6707	FOOT	\$12.50	\$83,837.50	9.30	\$62,375.10	11.20	\$75,118.40
61140200	STORM SEWERS, SPECIAL 12"	405	FOOT	\$45.00	\$18,225.00	32.50	\$13,162.50	37.04	\$15,001.20
61140400	STORM SEWERS, SPECIAL 15"	20	FOOT	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	64.00	\$1,280.00	52.73	\$1,054.60
67000400	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	9	CAL MO	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	2,000.00	\$18,000.00	1,000.00	\$9,000.00
70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1	L. SUM	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	78,200.00	\$78,200.00	35,107.58	\$35,107.58
78004180	PERFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE C - LINE 24"	63	FOOT	\$20.00	\$1,260.00	34.00	\$2,142.00	11.00	\$693.00
81000600	CONDUIT IN TRENCH, 2" DIA., GALVANIZED STEEL	252	FOOT	\$20.00	\$5,040.00	7.04	\$1,774.08	7.88	\$1,985.76
81012700	CONDUIT IN TRENCH, 2 1/2" DIA., PVC	10	FOOT	\$12.00	\$120.00	3.75	\$37.50	4.20	\$42.00
81027050	POLYETHYLENE DUCT, BORED AND PULLED 1 1/2"	451	FOOT	\$6.50	\$2,931.50	8.89	\$4,009.39	9.96	\$4,491.96
81400100	HANDHOLE	10	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	709.00	\$7,090.00	794.08	\$7,940.80
81500200	TRENCH AND BACKFILL FOR ELECTRICAL WORK	5410	FOOT	\$3.00	\$16,230.00	2.18	\$11,793.80	2.18	\$11,793.80

DATE: February 24, 2004

TIME: 11:00 AM

TABULATED BY: DJK

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	R.W. Dunteman Company P.O. Box 1129 Addison, IL 60101	Trine Consturction Corp 1 S 420 Shaffner Road Wheaton, IL 60187
---------------------	---	---

NO	ITEM	QUAN	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
81600915	UNIT DUCT, 3#6XLP, 1#6XLP GROUND 1" POLYETHYLENE	6000	FOOT	\$3.00	\$18,000.00	2.44	\$14,640.00	2.73	\$16,380.00
81702130	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 6	3400	FOOT	\$2.00	\$6,800.00	0.86	\$2,924.00	0.96	\$3,264.00
84200600	REMOVAL OF EXISTING LIGHTING UNIT, NO SALVAGE	14	EACH	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	280.08	\$3,921.12	313.69	\$4,391.66
84500110	REMOVAL OF LIGHTING CONTROLLER	1	EACH	\$400.00	\$400.00	276.12	\$276.12	309.25	\$309.25
84500120	REMOVAL OF ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION	1	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00	380.16	\$380.16	425.76	\$425.76
87900200	DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE	3	EACH	\$200.00	\$600.00	240.10	\$720.30	268.91	\$806.73
89502380	REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE	4	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	360.12	\$1,440.48	403.33	\$1,613.32
XX003668	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING	1	L. SUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,300.00	\$1,300.00	600.00	\$600.00
X0323426	SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE INLET FILTER CLEANING	126	EACH	\$100.00	\$12,600.00	35.00	\$4,410.00	10.00	\$1,260.00
X0323427	SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE INLET FILTER	63	EACH	\$200.00	\$12,600.00	200.00	\$12,600.00	140.00	\$8,820.00
X8950130	MODIFY EXISTING LIGHTING CONTROLLER	1	EACH	\$350.00	\$350.00	472.14	\$472.14	528.78	\$528.78
Z0000990	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	3148	TON	\$16.00	\$50,368.00	14.00	\$44,072.00	10.55	\$33,211.40
Z0004600	BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 9"	1286	SQYD	\$25.00	\$32,150.00	19.50	\$25,077.00	25.48	\$32,767.28
Z0017400	DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	47	EACH	\$450.00	\$21,150.00	435.00	\$20,445.00	275.00	\$12,925.00
Z0017700	DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	1	EACH	\$750.00	\$750.00	1,135.00	\$1,135.00	800.00	\$800.00
Z0019600	DUST CONTROL WATERING	150	UNIT	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	25.00	\$3,750.00	20.00	\$3,000.00
Z0056900	SANITARY SEWER, 8"	794	FOOT	\$45.00	\$35,730.00	40.00	\$31,760.00	48.75	\$38,707.50
Z0057000	SANITARY SEWER, 10"	2251	FOOT	\$50.00	\$112,550.00	44.00	\$99,044.00	51.47	\$115,858.97
LOM56101	WATER VALVE REMOVAL	11	EACH	\$175.00	\$1,925.00	525.00	\$5,775.00	550.00	\$6,050.00
LOM56102	WATERMAIN FITTINGS	5638	POUND	\$4.00	\$22,552.00	2.00	\$11,276.00	0.01	\$56.38
LOM56103	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAINS (NON-PRESSURE)	8	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	2,000.00	\$16,000.00	1,880.25	\$15,042.00
LOMZ0001	MAILBOX RELOCATION	1	L. SUM	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	1.00	\$1.00	1,360.00	\$1,360.00
LOMZ5901	SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	74	EACH	\$250.00	\$18,500.00	200.00	\$14,800.00	156.55	\$11,584.70
LOMZ5902	SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT IN DRIVEWAY	10	EACH	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	275.00	\$2,750.00	218.55	\$2,185.50
X9000001	CATCH BASINS, TYPE D, 3'-DIAMETER, SPECIAL, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	36	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$43,200.00	1,400.00	\$50,400.00	1,050.00	\$37,800.00
X9000002	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL, 10"	14	FOOT	\$12.00	\$168.00	6.00	\$84.00	50.00	\$700.00
X9000003	UNDERCUTTING FOR UTILITIES	100	CUYD	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	40.00	\$4,000.00	34.89	\$3,489.00
X9000004	STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED	27	EACH	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	350.00	\$9,450.00	367.00	\$9,909.00
X9000005	SANITARY SEWER CONNECTIONS	2778	FOOT	\$30.00	\$83,340.00	28.00	\$77,784.00	30.53	\$84,812.34
X9000006	YARD DRAIN STRUCTURE	6	EACH	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	500.00	\$3,000.00	245.00	\$1,470.00
X9000007	STORM SEWERS, 12" PVC FOR YARD DRAINS	900	FOOT	\$24.00	\$21,600.00	24.00	\$21,600.00	27.49	\$24,741.00
X9000008	ADJUSTING WATERMAIN, 6"	30	FOOT	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	75.00	\$2,250.00	43.25	\$1,297.50
X9000009	ADJUSTING WATERMAIN, 8"	80	FOOT	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	90.00	\$7,200.00	51.93	\$4,154.40
X9000010	CONCRETE SADDLE SUPPORT	2	EACH	\$275.00	\$550.00	275.00	\$550.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00
X9000011	LUMINAIRE, SODIUM VAPOR, VERTICAL MOUNT, 150W, HOLOPHANE RSL 350	28	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$30,800.00	589.07	\$16,493.96	659.76	\$18,473.28
X9000012	LIGHT POLE, CONCRETE, 14'-1" MOUNTING HEIGHT	28	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$33,600.00	993.95	\$27,830.60	1,057.22	\$29,602.16
X9000013	FIRE HYDRANT TO BE ABANDONED	4	EACH	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	200.00	\$800.00	350.00	\$1,400.00

AS READ: \$2,420,578.00 \$2,019,671.30 \$2,245,400.00
 AS CORRECTED: \$2,420,578.00 \$2,019,671.30 \$2,245,400.00

Bartlett Bituminous Asphalt 19. W. Industrial Road Addison, IL 60101	Matam Construction 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120	Cerniglia Co. 3421 Lake Street Melrose Park, IL 601160
--	--	--

NO	ITEM	QUAN	UNIT	Bartlett Bituminous Asphalt		Matam Construction		Cerniglia Co.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	80	UNIT	20.00	\$1,600.00	12.00	\$960.00	11.10	\$888.00
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	508	UNIT	20.00	\$10,160.00	15.00	\$7,620.00	13.15	\$6,680.20
20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	113	EACH	90.00	\$10,170.00	45.00	\$5,085.00	36.10	\$4,079.30
20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	113	EACH	125.00	\$14,125.00	45.00	\$5,085.00	36.10	\$4,079.30
20101700	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	75	UNIT	0.50	\$37.50	1.00	\$75.00	12.00	\$900.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	5076	CUYD	13.00	\$65,988.00	18.00	\$91,368.00	23.00	\$116,748.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	2064	CUYD	14.00	\$28,896.00	18.00	\$37,152.00	24.00	\$49,536.00
20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	563	CUYD	12.50	\$7,037.50	10.00	\$5,630.00	30.00	\$16,890.00
20700420	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SUBGRADE	2064	CUYD	22.00	\$45,408.00	24.00	\$49,536.00	30.00	\$61,920.00
20800250	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	8028	CUYD	23.00	\$184,644.00	27.00	\$216,756.00	22.00	\$176,616.00
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	5803	SQYD	1.05	\$6,093.15	1.00	\$5,803.00	2.20	\$12,766.60
21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	8440	SQYD	2.50	\$21,100.00	2.00	\$16,880.00	3.30	\$27,852.00
21300010	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	430	FOOT	12.00	\$5,160.00	25.00	\$10,750.00	9.00	\$3,870.00
25200700	SODDING, SPECIAL	8440	SQYD	4.00	\$33,760.00	3.50	\$29,540.00	6.00	\$50,640.00
31101200	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	12802	SQYD	4.50	\$57,609.00	5.25	\$67,210.50	4.00	\$51,208.00
X3550110	BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE, SUPERPAVE, 4 1/2"	10860	SQYD	9.15	\$99,369.00	7.55	\$81,993.00	9.70	\$105,342.00
40600200	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	12	TON	400.00	\$4,800.00	110.00	\$1,320.00	190.00	\$2,280.00
40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	29	TON	25.00	\$725.00	5.00	\$145.00	17.00	\$493.00
40600980	BITUMINOUS SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	320	SQYD	12.00	\$3,840.00	15.00	\$4,800.00	4.75	\$1,520.00
X4066412	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, SUPERPAVE, MIXTURE C, N50	2151	TON	40.50	\$87,115.50	34.00	\$73,134.00	37.60	\$80,877.60
X4066614	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BINDER COURSE, SUPERPAVE, IL-19.0, N50	1562	TON	37.50	\$58,575.00	30.00	\$46,860.00	34.00	\$53,108.00
42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	5014	SQYD	0.01	\$50.14	1.00	\$5,014.00	1.20	\$6,016.80
42300710	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH, SPECIAL	811	SQYD	42.00	\$34,062.00	35.00	\$28,385.00	26.85	\$21,775.35
42400430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH, SPECIAL	24151	SQFT	3.55	\$85,736.05	3.00	\$72,453.00	2.80	\$67,622.80
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	10418	SQYD	6.00	\$62,508.00	8.00	\$83,344.00	8.50	\$88,553.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	1798	SQYD	9.00	\$16,182.00	5.00	\$8,990.00	8.00	\$14,384.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	6771	FOOT	2.75	\$18,620.25	4.00	\$27,084.00	4.00	\$27,084.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	25206	SQFT	1.00	\$25,206.00	1.25	\$31,507.50	1.30	\$32,767.80
550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	567	FOOT	29.00	\$16,443.00	30.00	\$17,010.00	34.00	\$19,278.00
550A0070	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	50	FOOT	26.00	\$1,300.00	35.00	\$1,750.00	40.00	\$2,000.00
550A0340	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	1067	FOOT	28.50	\$30,409.50	37.00	\$39,479.00	29.00	\$30,943.00
550A0360	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15"	799	FOOT	31.00	\$24,769.00	42.00	\$33,558.00	38.00	\$30,362.00
55100300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	74	FOOT	7.75	\$573.50	8.00	\$592.00	12.00	\$888.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	313	FOOT	7.75	\$2,425.75	15.00	\$4,695.00	15.00	\$4,695.00
56103000	DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN 6"	112	FOOT	47.00	\$5,264.00	33.00	\$3,696.00	40.00	\$4,480.00
56103100	DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN 8"	2544	FOOT	41.00	\$104,304.00	40.00	\$101,760.00	43.00	\$109,392.00
56103300	DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN 12"	961	FOOT	54.00	\$51,894.00	60.00	\$57,660.00	54.00	\$51,894.00
56105000	WATER VALVES 8"	6	EACH	1,250.00	\$7,500.00	850.00	\$5,100.00	2,100.00	\$12,600.00
56105200	WATER VALVES 12"	3	EACH	1,700.00	\$5,100.00	1,680.00	\$5,040.00	3,100.00	\$9,300.00
56200300	WATER SERVICE LINE 1"	2858	FOOT	18.50	\$52,873.00	25.00	\$71,450.00	16.00	\$45,728.00
56201400	CORPORATION STOPS 1"	86	EACH	250.00	\$21,500.00	100.00	\$8,600.00	250.00	\$21,500.00
56300100	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, 8-INCH DIAMETER OR LESS	504	FOOT	34.00	\$17,136.00	30.00	\$15,120.00	16.00	\$8,064.00
56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	3	EACH	535.00	\$1,605.00	400.00	\$1,200.00	500.00	\$1,500.00
56400810	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	6	FOOT	575.00	\$3,450.00	600.00	\$3,600.00	340.00	\$2,040.00
56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	12	EACH	3,100.00	\$37,200.00	2,500.00	\$30,000.00	4,200.00	\$50,400.00
56500700	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE REMOVED	86	EACH	225.00	\$19,350.00	40.00	\$3,440.00	70.00	\$6,020.00
56500800	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES	86	EACH	350.00	\$30,100.00	100.00	\$8,600.00	300.00	\$25,800.00
60109510	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, FABRIC LINED TRENCH, 4"	139	FOOT	12.50	\$1,737.50	15.00	\$2,085.00	16.00	\$2,224.00
60200205	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1	EACH	1,400.00	\$1,400.00	1,800.00	\$1,800.00	1,300.00	\$1,300.00
60200305	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	3	EACH	1,500.00	\$4,500.00	1,800.00	\$5,400.00	1,600.00	\$4,800.00
60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	24	EACH	1,400.00	\$33,600.00	1,500.00	\$36,000.00	1,610.00	\$38,640.00
60228110	MANHOLES, SANITARY, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	12	EACH	2,000.00	\$24,000.00	3,500.00	\$42,000.00	2,400.00	\$28,800.00
60235700	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	8	EACH	1,000.00	\$8,000.00	800.00	\$6,400.00	750.00	\$6,000.00
60248900	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	8	EACH	1,500.00	\$12,000.00	1,750.00	\$14,000.00	1,700.00	\$13,600.00
60406100	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	1	EACH	350.00	\$350.00	250.00	\$250.00	400.00	\$400.00
60500105	FILLING MANHOLES	9	EACH	300.00	\$2,700.00	350.00	\$3,150.00	300.00	\$2,700.00
60500405	FILLING VALVE VAULTS	8	EACH	300.00	\$2,400.00	300.00	\$2,400.00	300.00	\$2,400.00
60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	6707	FOOT	10.50	\$70,423.50	12.00	\$80,484.00	11.00	\$73,777.00
61140200	STORM SEWERS, SPECIAL 12"	405	FOOT	37.50	\$15,187.50	40.00	\$16,200.00	45.00	\$18,225.00
61140400	STORM SEWERS, SPECIAL 15"	20	FOOT	43.00	\$860.00	55.00	\$1,100.00	60.00	\$1,200.00
67000400	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	9	CAL MO	2,000.00	\$18,000.00	1,500.00	\$13,500.00	1,400.00	\$12,600.00
70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1	L. SUM	27,000.00	\$27,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	38,740.00	\$38,740.00
78004180	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE C - LINE 24"	63	FOOT	35.00	\$2,205.00	20.00	\$1,260.00	22.00	\$1,386.00
81000600	CONDUIT IN TRENCH, 2" DIA., GALVANIZED STEEL	252	FOOT	8.00	\$2,016.00	8.50	\$2,142.00	8.25	\$2,079.00
81012700	CONDUIT IN TRENCH, 2 1/2" DIA., PVC	10	FOOT	11.00	\$110.00	10.00	\$100.00	13.00	\$130.00
81027050	POLYETHYLENE DUCT, BORED AND PULLED 1 1/2"	451	FOOT	8.00	\$3,608.00	10.00	\$4,510.00	8.25	\$3,720.75
81400100	HANDHOLE	10	EACH	775.00	\$7,750.00	800.00	\$8,000.00	750.00	\$7,500.00
81500200	TRENCH AND BACKFILL FOR ELECTRICAL WORK	5410	FOOT	1.90	\$10,279.00	4.00	\$21,640.00	1.80	\$9,738.00

DATE: February 24, 2004

TIME: 11:00 AM

TABULATED BY: DJK

Bartlett Bituminous Asphalt 19. W. Industrial Road Addison, IL 60101	Matam Construction 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120	Cerniglia Co. 3421 Lake Street Melrose Park, IL 601160
--	--	--

NO	ITEM	QUAN	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
81600915	UNIT DUCT, 3#6XLP, 1#6XLP GROUND 1" POLYETHYLENE	6000	FOOT	4.00	\$24,000.00	2.80	\$16,800.00	3.90	\$23,400.00
81702130	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 6	3400	FOOT	1.00	\$3,400.00	1.00	\$3,400.00	1.15	\$3,910.00
84200600	REMOVAL OF EXISTING LIGHTING UNIT, NO SALVAGE	14	EACH	275.00	\$3,850.00	320.00	\$4,480.00	260.00	\$3,640.00
84500110	REMOVAL OF LIGHTING CONTROLLER	1	EACH	300.00	\$300.00	350.00	\$350.00	290.00	\$290.00
84500120	REMOVAL OF ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION	1	EACH	275.00	\$275.00	450.00	\$450.00	260.00	\$260.00
87900200	DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE	3	EACH	125.00	\$375.00	275.00	\$825.00	120.00	\$360.00
89502380	REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE	4	EACH	400.00	\$1,600.00	400.00	\$1,600.00	360.00	\$1,440.00
XX003668	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING	1	L. SUM	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
X0323426	SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE INLET FILTER CLEANING	126	EACH	70.00	\$8,820.00	10.00	\$1,260.00	60.00	\$7,560.00
X0323427	SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE INLET FILTER	63	EACH	200.00	\$12,600.00	300.00	\$18,900.00	160.00	\$10,080.00
X8950130	MODIFY EXISTING LIGHTING CONTROLLER	1	EACH	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	600.00	\$600.00	880.00	\$880.00
Z0000990	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	3148	TON	21.50	\$67,682.00	12.00	\$37,776.00	4.00	\$12,592.00
Z0004600	BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 9"	1286	SQYD	20.00	\$25,720.00	26.00	\$33,436.00	26.50	\$34,079.00
Z0017400	DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	47	EACH	200.00	\$9,400.00	250.00	\$11,750.00	270.00	\$12,690.00
Z0017700	DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	1	EACH	750.00	\$750.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Z0019600	DUST CONTROL WATERING	150	UNIT	5.00	\$750.00	50.00	\$7,500.00	5.00	\$750.00
Z0056900	SANITARY SEWER, 8"	794	FOOT	45.00	\$35,730.00	65.00	\$51,610.00	49.00	\$38,906.00
Z0057000	SANITARY SEWER, 10"	2251	FOOT	49.00	\$110,299.00	79.00	\$177,829.00	52.00	\$117,052.00
LOM56101	WATER VALVE REMOVAL	11	EACH	400.00	\$4,400.00	220.00	\$2,420.00	500.00	\$5,500.00
LOM56102	WATERMAIN FITTINGS	5638	POUND	0.10	\$563.80	1.00	\$5,638.00	2.70	\$15,222.60
LOM56103	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAINS (NON-PRESSURE)	8	EACH	1,475.00	\$11,800.00	800.00	\$6,400.00	1,600.00	\$12,800.00
LOMZ0001	MAILBOX RELOCATION	1	L. SUM	14,850.00	\$14,850.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
LOMZ5901	SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	74	EACH	375.00	\$27,750.00	100.00	\$7,400.00	100.00	\$7,400.00
LOMZ5902	SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT IN DRIVEWAY	10	EACH	480.00	\$4,800.00	100.00	\$1,000.00	180.00	\$1,800.00
X9000001	CATCH BASINS, TYPE D, 3'-DIAMETER, SPECIAL, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	36	EACH	1,450.00	\$52,200.00	1,100.00	\$39,600.00	900.00	\$32,400.00
X9000002	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL, 10"	14	FOOT	50.00	\$700.00	25.00	\$350.00	80.00	\$1,120.00
X9000003	UNDERCUTTING FOR UTILITIES	100	CUYD	25.00	\$2,500.00	30.00	\$3,000.00	20.00	\$2,000.00
X9000004	STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED	27	EACH	450.00	\$12,150.00	220.00	\$5,940.00	170.00	\$4,590.00
X9000005	SANITARY SEWER CONNECTIONS	2778	FOOT	31.00	\$86,118.00	15.00	\$41,670.00	30.00	\$83,340.00
X9000006	YARD DRAIN STRUCTURE	6	EACH	800.00	\$4,800.00	450.00	\$2,700.00	310.00	\$1,860.00
X9000007	STORM SEWERS, 12" PVC FOR YARD DRAINS	900	FOOT	28.00	\$25,200.00	30.00	\$27,000.00	23.00	\$20,700.00
X9000008	ADJUSTING WATERMAIN, 6"	30	FOOT	51.00	\$1,530.00	100.00	\$3,000.00	25.00	\$750.00
X9000009	ADJUSTING WATERMAIN, 8"	80	FOOT	60.00	\$4,800.00	110.00	\$8,800.00	30.00	\$2,400.00
X9000010	CONCRETE SADDLE SUPPORT	2	EACH	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	300.00	\$600.00	500.00	\$1,000.00
X9000011	LUMINAIRE, SODIUM VAPOR, VERTICAL MOUNT, 150W, HOLOPHANE RSL 350	28	EACH	725.00	\$20,300.00	706.00	\$19,768.00	700.00	\$19,600.00
X9000012	LIGHT POLE, CONCRETE, 14'-1" MOUNTING HEIGHT	28	EACH	1,000.00	\$28,000.00	950.00	\$26,600.00	1,050.00	\$29,400.00
X9000013	FIRE HYDRANT TO BE ABANDONED	4	EACH	500.00	\$2,000.00	400.00	\$1,600.00	300.00	\$1,200.00

AS READ: \$2,285,413.14 \$2,293,503.00 \$2,317,313.10
 AS CORRECTED: \$2,285,413.14 \$2,293,503.00 \$2,317,313.10

DATE: February 24, 2004

TIME: 11:00 AM

TABULATED BY: DJK

Abbey Paving Co., Inc.
2319 Diehl Road
Aurora, IL 60504

Harry W. Kuhn, Inc.
P.O. Box 366
Wheaton, IL 60189

Plote Construction Co.
1100 Brandt Drive
Elgin, IL 60120

NO	ITEM	QUAN	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	80	UNIT	11.25	\$900.00	10.75	\$860.00	10.75	\$860.00
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	508	UNIT	13.40	\$6,807.20	12.75	\$6,477.00	12.75	\$6,477.00
20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	113	EACH	36.75	\$4,152.75	35.00	\$3,955.00	35.00	\$3,955.00
20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	113	EACH	36.75	\$4,152.75	35.00	\$3,955.00	33.00	\$3,729.00
20101700	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	75	UNIT	95.00	\$7,125.00	0.02	\$1.50	0.02	\$1.50
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	5076	CUYD	26.50	\$134,514.00	20.00	\$101,520.00	21.00	\$106,596.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	2064	CUYD	26.50	\$54,696.00	20.00	\$41,280.00	21.00	\$43,344.00
20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	563	CUYD	16.00	\$9,008.00	1.00	\$563.00	1.00	\$563.00
20700420	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SUBGRADE	2064	CUYD	23.50	\$48,504.00	30.00	\$61,920.00	30.00	\$61,920.00
20800250	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	8028	CUYD	36.75	\$295,029.00	26.00	\$208,728.00	25.00	\$200,700.00
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	5803	SQYD	1.25	\$7,253.75	1.35	\$7,834.05	1.00	\$5,803.00
21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	8440	SQYD	2.00	\$16,880.00	2.50	\$21,100.00	1.85	\$15,614.00
21300010	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	430	FOOT	52.50	\$22,575.00	45.00	\$19,350.00	25.00	\$10,750.00
25200700	SODDING, SPECIAL	8440	SQYD	3.40	\$28,696.00	3.90	\$32,916.00	3.90	\$32,916.00
31101200	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	12802	SQYD	2.99	\$38,277.98	4.50	\$57,609.00	3.55	\$45,447.10
X3550110	BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE, SUPERPAVE, 4 1/2"	10860	SQYD	8.40	\$91,224.00	10.00	\$108,600.00	7.75	\$84,165.00
40600200	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	12	TON	350.00	\$4,200.00	205.00	\$2,460.00	250.00	\$3,000.00
40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	29	TON	25.00	\$725.00	18.00	\$522.00	1.00	\$29.00
40600980	BITUMINOUS SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	320	SQYD	8.00	\$2,560.00	6.00	\$1,920.00	11.00	\$3,520.00
X4066412	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, SUPERPAVE, MIXTURE C, N50	2151	TON	41.00	\$88,191.00	44.00	\$94,644.00	36.00	\$77,436.00
X4066614	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BINDER COURSE, SUPERPAVE, IL-19.0, N50	1562	TON	36.36	\$56,794.32	42.00	\$65,604.00	35.00	\$54,670.00
42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	5014	SQYD	0.50	\$2,507.00	1.25	\$6,267.50	1.00	\$5,014.00
42300710	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH, SPECIAL	811	SQYD	29.88	\$24,232.68	30.50	\$24,735.50	24.65	\$19,991.15
42400430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH, SPECIAL	24151	SQFT	2.90	\$70,037.90	3.00	\$72,453.00	2.55	\$61,585.05
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	10418	SQYD	4.41	\$45,943.38	2.75	\$28,649.50	21.60	\$225,028.80
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	1798	SQYD	7.87	\$14,150.26	8.00	\$14,384.00	16.00	\$28,768.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	6771	FOOT	2.95	\$19,974.45	3.45	\$23,359.95	5.00	\$33,855.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	25206	SQFT	0.77	\$19,408.62	1.10	\$27,726.60	1.50	\$37,809.00
550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	567	FOOT	26.67	\$15,121.89	29.00	\$16,443.00	42.00	\$23,814.00
550A0070	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	50	FOOT	30.71	\$1,535.50	34.00	\$1,700.00	52.50	\$2,625.00
550A0340	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	1067	FOOT	26.67	\$28,456.89	30.00	\$32,010.00	42.00	\$44,814.00
550A0360	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15"	799	FOOT	30.71	\$24,537.29	35.00	\$27,965.00	52.50	\$41,947.50
55100300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	74	FOOT	8.40	\$621.60	11.00	\$814.00	9.50	\$703.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	313	FOOT	10.50	\$3,286.50	12.00	\$3,756.00	9.50	\$2,973.50
56103000	DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN 6"	112	FOOT	28.55	\$3,197.60	44.00	\$4,928.00	31.50	\$3,528.00
56103100	DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN 8"	2544	FOOT	34.28	\$87,208.32	48.00	\$122,112.00	52.50	\$133,560.00
56103300	DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN 12"	961	FOOT	42.20	\$40,554.20	62.00	\$59,582.00	63.00	\$60,543.00
56105000	WATER VALVES 8"	6	EACH	987.00	\$5,922.00	1,050.00	\$6,300.00	1,050.00	\$6,300.00
56105200	WATER VALVES 12"	3	EACH	1,737.00	\$5,211.00	1,900.00	\$5,700.00	1,575.00	\$4,725.00
56200300	WATER SERVICE LINE 1"	2858	FOOT	17.85	\$51,015.30	22.50	\$64,305.00	2.10	\$6,001.80
56201400	CORPORATION STOPS 1"	86	EACH	283.00	\$24,338.00	140.00	\$12,040.00	820.00	\$70,520.00
56300100	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, 8-INCH DIAMETER OR LESS	504	FOOT	33.13	\$16,697.52	95.00	\$47,880.00	21.00	\$10,584.00
56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	3	EACH	918.00	\$2,754.00	400.00	\$1,200.00	200.00	\$600.00
56400810	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	6	FOOT	682.00	\$4,092.00	1,100.00	\$6,600.00	420.00	\$2,520.00
56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	12	EACH	2,367.00	\$28,404.00	2,700.00	\$32,400.00	2,625.00	\$31,500.00
56500700	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE REMOVED	86	EACH	52.50	\$4,515.00	150.00	\$12,900.00	1.05	\$90.30
56500800	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES	86	EACH	200.00	\$17,200.00	225.00	\$19,350.00	1.05	\$90.30
60109510	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, FABRIC LINED TRENCH, 4"	139	FOOT	23.60	\$3,280.40	28.00	\$3,892.00	31.50	\$4,378.50
60200205	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1	EACH	1,533.00	\$1,533.00	1,550.00	\$1,550.00	1,575.00	\$1,575.00
60200305	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	3	EACH	1,596.00	\$4,788.00	1,600.00	\$4,800.00	1,575.00	\$4,725.00
60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	24	EACH	1,611.00	\$38,664.00	1,600.00	\$38,400.00	1,575.00	\$37,800.00
60228110	MANHOLES, SANITARY, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	12	EACH	2,650.00	\$31,800.00	2,500.00	\$30,000.00	2,100.00	\$25,200.00
60235700	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	8	EACH	890.00	\$7,120.00	700.00	\$5,600.00	735.00	\$5,880.00
60248900	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	8	EACH	1,950.00	\$15,600.00	1,900.00	\$15,200.00	1,575.00	\$12,600.00
60406100	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	1	EACH	246.00	\$246.00	200.00	\$200.00	525.00	\$525.00
60500105	FILLING MANHOLES	9	EACH	315.00	\$2,835.00	200.00	\$1,800.00	126.00	\$1,134.00
60500405	FILLING VALVE VAULTS	8	EACH	262.00	\$2,096.00	200.00	\$1,600.00	126.00	\$1,008.00
60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	6707	FOOT	11.50	\$77,130.50	12.50	\$83,837.50	9.00	\$60,363.00
61140200	STORM SEWERS, SPECIAL 12"	405	FOOT	40.00	\$16,200.00	36.00	\$14,580.00	52.50	\$21,262.50
61140400	STORM SEWERS, SPECIAL 15"	20	FOOT	69.00	\$1,380.00	80.00	\$1,600.00	63.00	\$1,260.00
67000400	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	9	CAL MO	2,500.00	\$22,500.00	2,500.00	\$22,500.00	2,500.00	\$22,500.00
70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1	L. SUM	44,400.00	\$44,400.00	22,250.00	\$22,250.00	87,000.00	\$87,000.00
78004180	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE C - LINE 24"	63	FOOT	10.00	\$630.00	34.00	\$2,142.00	34.00	\$2,142.00
81000600	CONDUIT IN TRENCH, 2" DIA., GALVANIZED STEEL	252	FOOT	7.35	\$1,852.20	8.00	\$2,016.00	8.30	\$2,091.60
81012700	CONDUIT IN TRENCH, 2 1/2" DIA., PVC	10	FOOT	7.98	\$79.80	5.00	\$50.00	3.75	\$37.50
81027050	POLYETHYLENE DUCT, BORED AND PULLED 1 1/2"	451	FOOT	4.60	\$2,074.60	9.00	\$4,059.00	9.00	\$4,059.00
81400100	HANDHOLE	10	EACH	1,205.00	\$12,050.00	800.00	\$8,000.00	710.00	\$7,100.00
81500200	TRENCH AND BACKFILL FOR ELECTRICAL WORK	5410	FOOT	2.78	\$15,039.80	2.20	\$11,902.00	2.20	\$11,902.00

DATE: February 24, 2004

TIME: 11:00 AM

TABULATED BY: DJK

Abbey Paving Co., Inc.
2319 Diehl Road
Aurora, IL 60504

Harry W. Kuhn, Inc.
P.O. Box 366
Wheaton, IL 60189

Plote Construction Co.
1100 Brandt Drive
Elgin, IL 60120

NO	ITEM	QUAN	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
81600915	UNIT DUCT, 3#6XLP, 1#6XLP GROUND 1" POLYETHYLENE	6000	FOOT	2.56	\$15,360.00	2.45	\$14,700.00	2.50	\$15,000.00
81702130	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 6	3400	FOOT	1.17	\$3,978.00	0.90	\$3,060.00	0.90	\$3,060.00
84200600	REMOVAL OF EXISTING LIGHTING UNIT, NO SALVAGE	14	EACH	262.00	\$3,668.00	280.00	\$3,920.00	285.00	\$3,990.00
84500110	REMOVAL OF LIGHTING CONTROLLER	1	EACH	262.00	\$262.00	280.00	\$280.00	280.00	\$280.00
84500120	REMOVAL OF ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION	1	EACH	210.00	\$210.00	380.00	\$380.00	385.00	\$385.00
87900200	DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE	3	EACH	262.00	\$786.00	240.00	\$720.00	245.00	\$735.00
89502380	REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE	4	EACH	262.00	\$1,048.00	360.00	\$1,440.00	365.00	\$1,460.00
XX003668	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING	1	L. SUM	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	390.00	\$390.00	1,210.00	\$1,210.00
X0323426	SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE INLET FILTER CLEANING	126	EACH	25.00	\$3,150.00	18.00	\$2,268.00	23.00	\$2,898.00
X0323427	SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE INLET FILTER	63	EACH	150.00	\$9,450.00	145.00	\$9,135.00	140.00	\$8,820.00
X8950130	MODIFY EXISTING LIGHTING CONTROLLER	1	EACH	945.00	\$945.00	475.00	\$475.00	475.00	\$475.00
Z0000990	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	3148	TON	20.00	\$62,960.00	2.00	\$6,296.00	7.50	\$23,610.00
Z0004600	BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 9"	1286	SQYD	24.36	\$31,326.96	24.00	\$30,864.00	28.25	\$36,329.50
Z0017400	DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	47	EACH	404.00	\$18,988.00	425.00	\$19,975.00	255.00	\$11,985.00
Z0017700	DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	1	EACH	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,575.00	\$1,575.00
Z0019600	DUST CONTROL WATERING	150	UNIT	20.00	\$3,000.00	25.00	\$3,750.00	15.00	\$2,250.00
Z0056900	SANITARY SEWER, 8"	794	FOOT	36.96	\$29,346.24	75.00	\$59,550.00	73.50	\$58,359.00
Z0057000	SANITARY SEWER, 10"	2251	FOOT	39.45	\$88,801.95	80.00	\$180,080.00	84.00	\$189,084.00
LOM56101	WATER VALVE REMOVAL	11	EACH	735.00	\$8,085.00	325.00	\$3,575.00	200.00	\$2,200.00
LOM56102	WATERMAIN FITTINGS	5638	POUND	5.25	\$29,599.50	3.00	\$16,914.00	2.20	\$12,403.60
LOM56103	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAINS (NON-PRESSURE)	8	EACH	3,070.00	\$24,560.00	850.00	\$6,800.00	2,625.00	\$21,000.00
LOMZ0001	MAILBOX RELOCATION	1	L. SUM	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
LOMZ5901	SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	74	EACH	288.00	\$21,312.00	250.00	\$18,500.00	210.00	\$15,540.00
LOMZ5902	SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT IN DRIVEWAY	10	EACH	393.00	\$3,930.00	300.00	\$3,000.00	315.00	\$3,150.00
X9000001	CATCH BASINS, TYPE D, 3'-DIAMETER, SPECIAL, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	36	EACH	1,438.00	\$51,768.00	1,300.00	\$46,800.00	1,260.00	\$45,360.00
X9000002	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL, 10"	14	FOOT	42.00	\$588.00	25.00	\$350.00	9.50	\$133.00
X9000003	UNDERCUTTING FOR UTILITIES	100	CUYD	52.50	\$5,250.00	50.00	\$5,000.00	38.00	\$3,800.00
X9000004	STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED	27	EACH	262.00	\$7,074.00	275.00	\$7,425.00	170.00	\$4,590.00
X9000005	SANITARY SEWER CONNECTIONS	2778	FOOT	27.00	\$75,006.00	28.00	\$77,784.00	33.75	\$93,757.50
X9000006	YARD DRAIN STRUCTURE	6	EACH	861.00	\$5,166.00	600.00	\$3,600.00	430.00	\$2,580.00
X9000007	STORM SEWERS, 12" PVC FOR YARD DRAINS	900	FOOT	34.80	\$31,320.00	38.00	\$34,200.00	24.20	\$21,780.00
X9000008	ADJUSTING WATERMAIN, 6"	30	FOOT	80.43	\$2,412.90	175.00	\$5,250.00	88.00	\$2,640.00
X9000009	ADJUSTING WATERMAIN, 8"	80	FOOT	109.00	\$8,720.00	200.00	\$16,000.00	96.00	\$7,680.00
X9000010	CONCRETE SADDLE SUPPORT	2	EACH	420.00	\$840.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	570.00	\$1,140.00
X9000011	LUMINAIRE, SODIUM VAPOR, VERTICAL MOUNT, 150W, HOLOPHANE RSL 350	28	EACH	766.00	\$21,448.00	590.00	\$16,520.00	620.00	\$17,360.00
X9000012	LIGHT POLE, CONCRETE, 14'-1" MOUNTING HEIGHT	28	EACH	981.00	\$27,468.00	945.00	\$26,460.00	990.00	\$27,720.00
X9000013	FIRE HYDRANT TO BE ABANDONED	4	EACH	420.00	\$1,680.00	345.00	\$1,380.00	200.00	\$800.00

AS READ: \$2,389,195.50 \$2,422,700.10 \$2,580,669.70

AS CORRECTED: \$2,389,195.50 \$2,422,700.10 \$2,580,669.70

DATE: February 24, 2004

TIME: 11:00 AM

TABULATED BY: DJK

Average Unit Price

NO	ITEM	QUAN	UNIT	Average Unit Price	
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	80	UNIT	12.58	\$1,006.40
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	508	UNIT	14.51	\$7,371.08
20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	113	EACH	44.01	\$4,972.71
20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	113	EACH	48.13	\$5,438.83
20101700	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	75	UNIT	15.46	\$1,159.22
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	5076	CUYD	19.81	\$100,568.25
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	2064	CUYD	20.25	\$41,796.00
20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	563	CUYD	12.59	\$7,090.28
20700420	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SUBGRADE	2064	CUYD	24.08	\$49,706.28
20800250	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	8028	CUYD	26.96	\$216,454.95
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	5803	SQYD	1.32	\$7,638.20
21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	8440	SQYD	2.33	\$19,665.20
21300010	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	430	FOOT	26.06	\$11,206.88
25200700	SODDING, SPECIAL	8440	SQYD	4.02	\$33,907.70
31101200	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	12802	SQYD	3.95	\$50,519.89
X3550110	BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE, SUPERPAVE, 4 1/2"	10860	SQYD	8.82	\$95,798.78
40600200	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	12	TON	214.58	\$2,574.90
40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	29	TON	13.74	\$398.46
40600980	BITUMINOUS SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	320	SQYD	8.99	\$2,876.00
X4066412	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, SUPERPAVE, MIXTURE C, N50	2151	TON	38.42	\$82,633.35
X4066614	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BINDER COURSE, SUPERPAVE, IL-19.0, N50	1562	TON	35.23	\$55,035.12
42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	5014	SQYD	0.88	\$4,406.05
42300710	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH, SPECIAL	811	SQYD	30.78	\$24,961.57
42400430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH, SPECIAL	24151	SQFT	2.97	\$71,788.85
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	10418	SQYD	7.99	\$83,252.84
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	1798	SQYD	8.32	\$14,954.87
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	6771	FOOT	3.53	\$23,876.24
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	25206	SQFT	1.09	\$27,474.54
550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	567	FOOT	31.69	\$17,967.52
550A0070	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	50	FOOT	35.54	\$1,777.13
550A0340	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	1067	FOOT	32.63	\$34,812.21
550A0360	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15"	799	FOOT	37.54	\$29,996.46
55100300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	74	FOOT	8.21	\$607.26
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	313	FOOT	10.09	\$3,159.34
56103000	DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN 6"	112	FOOT	35.21	\$3,943.66
56103100	DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN 8"	2544	FOOT	41.02	\$104,358.06
56103300	DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN 12"	961	FOOT	53.06	\$50,988.26
56105000	WATER VALVES 8"	6	EACH	1,100.63	\$6,603.75
56105200	WATER VALVES 12"	3	EACH	1,805.74	\$5,417.23
56200300	WATER SERVICE LINE 1"	2858	FOOT	15.24	\$43,559.49
56201400	CORPORATION STOPS 1"	86	EACH	276.29	\$23,761.26
56300100	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, 8-INCH DIAMETER OR LESS	504	FOOT	35.96	\$18,123.21
56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	3	EACH	462.88	\$1,388.63
56400810	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	6	FOOT	582.00	\$3,492.00
56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	12	EACH	2,719.62	\$32,635.43
56500700	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE REMOVED	86	EACH	80.44	\$6,918.16
56500800	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES	86	EACH	196.78	\$16,922.87
60109510	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, FABRIC LINED TRENCH, 4"	139	FOOT	20.61	\$2,864.44
60200205	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1	EACH	1,509.38	\$1,509.38
60200305	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	3	EACH	1,598.50	\$4,795.50
60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	24	EACH	1,514.75	\$36,354.00
60228110	MANHOLES, SANITARY, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	12	EACH	2,416.94	\$29,003.25
60235700	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	8	EACH	815.00	\$6,520.00
60248900	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	8	EACH	1,724.00	\$13,792.00
60406100	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	1	EACH	305.75	\$305.75
60500105	FILLING MANHOLES	9	EACH	258.25	\$2,324.25
60500405	FILLING VALVE VAULTS	8	EACH	245.38	\$1,963.00
60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	6707	FOOT	10.88	\$72,938.63
61140200	STORM SEWERS, SPECIAL 12"	405	FOOT	40.07	\$16,227.34
61140400	STORM SEWERS, SPECIAL 15"	20	FOOT	60.84	\$1,216.83
67000400	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	9	CAL MO	1,925.00	\$17,325.00
70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1	L. SUM	44,712.20	\$44,712.20
78004180	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE C - LINE 24"	63	FOOT	25.00	\$1,575.00
81000600	CONDUIT IN TRENCH, 2" DIA., GALVANIZED STEEL	252	FOOT	7.92	\$1,994.58
81012700	CONDUIT IN TRENCH, 2 1/2" DIA., PVC	10	FOOT	7.34	\$73.35
81027050	POLYETHYLENE DUCT, BORED AND PULLED 1 1/2"	451	FOOT	8.46	\$3,816.59
81400100	HANDHOLE	10	EACH	817.89	\$8,178.85
81500200	TRENCH AND BACKFILL FOR ELECTRICAL WORK	5410	FOOT	2.41	\$13,011.05

DATE: February 24, 2004

TIME: 11:00 AM

TABULATED BY: DJK

Average Unit Price

NO	ITEM	QUAN	UNIT		
81600915	UNIT DUCT, 3#6XLP, 1#6XLP GROUND 1" POLYETHYLENE	6000	FOOT	2.92	\$17,535.00
81702130	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 6	3400	FOOT	0.99	\$3,374.50
84200600	REMOVAL OF EXISTING LIGHTING UNIT, NO SALVAGE	14	EACH	284.47	\$3,982.60
84500110	REMOVAL OF LIGHTING CONTROLLER	1	EACH	293.42	\$293.42
84500120	REMOVAL OF ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION	1	EACH	345.74	\$345.74
87900200	DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE	3	EACH	222.00	\$666.00
89502380	REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE	4	EACH	363.81	\$1,455.23
XX003668	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING	1	L. SUM	1,562.50	\$1,562.50
X0323426	SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE INLET FILTER CLEANING	126	EACH	31.38	\$3,953.25
X0323427	SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE INLET FILTER	63	EACH	179.38	\$11,300.63
X8950130	MODIFY EXISTING LIGHTING CONTROLLER	1	EACH	671.99	\$671.99
Z0000990	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	3148	TON	11.44	\$36,024.93
Z0004600	BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 9"	1286	SQYD	24.26	\$31,199.97
Z0017400	DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	47	EACH	314.25	\$14,769.75
Z0017700	DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	1	EACH	1,145.00	\$1,145.00
Z0019600	DUST CONTROL WATERING	150	UNIT	20.63	\$3,093.75
Z0056900	SANITARY SEWER, 8"	794	FOOT	54.15	\$42,996.09
Z0057000	SANITARY SEWER, 10"	2251	FOOT	59.87	\$134,756.12
LOM56101	WATER VALVE REMOVAL	11	EACH	431.88	\$4,750.63
LOM56102	WATERMAIN FITTINGS	5638	POUND	2.03	\$11,459.24
LOM56103	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAINS (NON-PRESSURE)	8	EACH	1,787.53	\$14,300.25
LOMZ0001	MAILBOX RELOCATION	1	L. SUM	3,839.13	\$3,839.13
LOMZ5901	SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	74	EACH	209.94	\$15,535.84
LOMZ5902	SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT IN DRIVEWAY	10	EACH	282.69	\$2,826.94
X9000001	CATCH BASINS, TYPE D, 3'-DIAMETER, SPECIAL, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	36	EACH	1,237.25	\$44,541.00
X9000002	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL, 10"	14	FOOT	35.94	\$503.13
X9000003	UNDERCUTTING FOR UTILITIES	100	CUYD	36.30	\$3,629.88
X9000004	STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED	27	EACH	283.00	\$7,641.00
X9000005	SANITARY SEWER CONNECTIONS	2778	FOOT	27.91	\$77,533.98
X9000006	YARD DRAIN STRUCTURE	6	EACH	524.50	\$3,147.00
X9000007	STORM SEWERS, 12" PVC FOR YARD DRAINS	900	FOOT	28.69	\$25,817.63
X9000008	ADJUSTING WATERMAIN, 6"	30	FOOT	79.71	\$2,391.30
X9000009	ADJUSTING WATERMAIN, 8"	80	FOOT	93.37	\$7,469.30
X9000010	CONCRETE SADDLE SUPPORT	2	EACH	633.13	\$1,266.25
X9000011	LUMINAIRE, SODIUM VAPOR, VERTICAL MOUNT, 150W, HOLOPHANE RSL 350	28	EACH	669.48	\$18,745.41
X9000012	LIGHT POLE, CONCRETE, 14'-1" MOUNTING HEIGHT	28	EACH	995.90	\$27,885.10
X9000013	FIRE HYDRANT TO BE ABANDONED	4	EACH	339.38	\$1,357.50

AS READ:

AS CORRECTED:

\$2,319,233.23